May 2008   Rev 2 1/14
14
M74HC14
Hex Schmitt inverter
Features
■ High speed:
tPD =12 ns (typ.) at VCC = 6 V
■ Low power dissipation:

DIP-14
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Package Packaging
M74HC14B1R DIP-14 Tube
M74HC14RM13TR SO-14 Tape and reel
M74HC14TTR TSSOP14 Tape and reel
Pin connection and IEC logic symbols M74HC14
2/14
1 Pin connection and IEC logic symbols
Figure 1. Pin connections and IEC logic symbols
Figure 2. Input and output equivalent circuit